OP \$40.00 5377100

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM617718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Richard Etrheim		12/24/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Market Distribution, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	Market Distributing	
Street Address:	25 West Cliff Road; Suite 115	
City:	Burnsville	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55337	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5377100	REAL PEANUT BUTTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9522150498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9522150477

Email: bbernard@stonegate-foods.com

Correspondent Name: William L. Bernard

Address Line 1: 25 West Cliff Road; Suite 115
Address Line 4: Burnsville, MINNESOTA 55337

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William L. Bernard
SIGNATURE:	/William L Bernard/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Intellectual Property Assignment_Filing_executed#page1.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment_Filing_executed#page2.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment_Filing_executed#page3.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment_Filing_executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007152 FRAME: 0061

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard Etrheim, an unmarried individual, formerly of 2216 Shadywood, Orono, Minnesota 55391, now residing at 1300 North Lakeshore Drive, Chicago, IL 60610 (hereinafter referred to as "Etrheim") is the sole owner of the mark: REAL PEANUT BUTTER, Registration No. 5,377,100, Registered January 9, 2018, Int. Cl.: 29: Peanut Butter, copy of USPTO Certificate attached as Exhibit A (hereafter referred to as the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Market Distribution, Inc., d/b/a Market Distributing, a Minnesota corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Market Distributing") and Etrheim entered into an Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement and Bill of Sale dated December 2.7, 2020 under which Etrheim agreed to assign, transfer and convey to Market Distributing all of Etrheim's right, title and interest in and to the mark and as listed in Exhibit A together with any and all U.S. registrations and applications for registration of such mark, any copyrightable subject matter in such mark that is protected or eligible for protection by a U.S. copyright registration, and the goodwill of the business associated with such mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Etrheim, Etrheim does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over to Market Distributing the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) the mark, applications and registrations identified in Exhibit A together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, and (b) any copyrightable subject matter in the said mark that is protected or eligible for protection by a U.S. copyright registration.

Ertheim agrees that he will not hereafter adopt or use any mark or name confusingly similar to the mark listed in Exhibit A, or which tends to dilute its distinctiveness.

Ertheim further agrees that it will not contest Market Distributing's ownership

1

of the mark or marks if in the future similar applications are sought, registrations, applications for registration, goodwill or copyrights assigned, including in any claim, action, arbitration, suit, inquiry or proceeding.

Ertheim further agrees that he will take such further actions, make all rightful oaths and execute promptly such further documents as are necessary or desirable to transfer, vest, record and perfect good, valid and marketable title to the mark(s), registrations, applications for registration, goodwill or copyrights in Market Distributing or its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in the U.S without additional consideration, but at the expense of Market Distributing.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration of said mark shown in Exhibit A to said Market Distribution, Inc.

Signed at Corpe Corpe (input location city), Thoralia location State), this 24/ day of December, 2020.

By: Richard Etrheim

STATE OF <u>Florida</u>
COUNTY OF <u>Lu</u>

On this 24 day of December, 2020, before me personally appeared the above-named Richard Etrheim, to me known or shown a valid government identification and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument and pursuant to authority duly received.

(Seal Below)

LINDA CORVISON Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # GG 366494 Ny Comm. Expires Aug 16, 2023

Notary Public

EXHIBIT A

[USPTO Certificate REAL PEANUT BUTTER]

Anited States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office

REAL PEANUT BUTTER

Reg. No. 5,377,100

Etrheim, Richard (UNITED STATES INDIVIDUAL)

Registered Jan. 09, 2018

2216 Shadywood Orono, MINNESOTA 55391

Int. Cl.: 29

CLASS 29: Peanut butter

Trademark

FIRST USE 12-49-2016; IN COMMERCE 12-19-2016

Supplemental Register

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT STYLE, SIZE OR COLOR

No claim is made to the exclusive 19th to also the following apart from the mark as shown; "PEANUT BUTTER"

SER, NO. 87-268,267, FILED 11

M. S.R. 11-17-2017



TRADEMARK REEL: 007152 FRAME: 0065

RECORDED: 12/31/2020